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Office Manager: Office of Judge President Miambo
Palace of Justice, Cnr Church & Paul Kruger Streets

Room 121, 1%t floor
Tel: 012 314 9018
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JUDGE APPOINTHENT PERIOD | CHAMBERS CLERK EXT. OFFICE NO- E-MAIL ADDRESS
MLAMBO JP 28101 - 29/03/2019 11 Palace Recepflonist 3149003 | 13Paface |
Lesego Sekete Tsekefe@judiciary.org.za
LEGODI JP LONG LEAVE wia Prudence Maitsapo Wa na  |Pmatsapo@iudiciaryorgza |
Receptionist: Avela Mbelani |  315-7576 ;22 AMbelani@iudiciary.ora.z
LEDWABA DJP CONCOURT 71 Rhulani Ngwenya 315-7571 718 {RhNgwenya@judiciary.org.za
Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt 315-7572 7.19 ANieuwoudt__@iudica[z.org.za
RABIE J 28/01 - 29/03/2019 233 Palace William Prinsloo 314-9055 235 Palace Whprinsloo@judiciary.org.za
PRINSLOO J SICK LEAVE 23 Mariette Lombard 315-7460 27 Mlombard@judiciary.org.za
MAVUNDLA J 11/02 - 29/03/2019 8.5 Irene Chepape 315-7561 6.8 [chipape@judiciary.org.za
PRETORIUS J (Ms) LONG LEAVE 178 Palace Adelie van Niekerk 314-9002 175 Palace  |AHarris@judiciary.org.za
MOLOPA J (Ms) 28/01 - 20/03/2019 253 Palace Opulent Moiopa 314-9005 | 251Paiace |Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
MSIMEKI J JOHANNESBURG 6.15 Thoki Magoro 315-7552 6,13 Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
MEYER J 18103 - 22/03/2019 4.1 Fredah Mafokwane 315-751 48 Fmafokwane@®judiciary.org.za
RAULINGA J [ADJP] 28/01 - 29/03/2019 178 Palace Ofentse Komane 314-8002 175 Palace jOkomane @judiciary.org.za
VICTOR J (Ms) 11/03 - 15/03/2019 8.17 Fredah Mafokwane 315-7585 3.8 Fmafokwane@judiciary.org.za
IPOTTERILL J (Ms) 28701 - 29/03/2019 8.20 Jonah Hefer 315-7582 8.1 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
IMNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) 28/01 - 29/03/2019 312 Thobile Ngcobo 315-7483 3.9 TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 28101 - 25/03/2019 141 Palace Karin Erlank 314-9079 148 Palace  |Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
TLHAPI ¢ (Ms) 28/01 - 29/03/2019 2.14 Maria Monareng 315-7455 2.12 Mmonare ng@judiciary.org.za
RANCHOD J 28101 - 29/03/2019 5.11 Vuyo Mzinyati 315-7529 58 Vmzinyati@judiciary.org.za
MABUSE J 28/01 - 29/03/2019 43 Suzette Naude 3157520 48 Snaude@ijudiciary.org.za
TUCHTEN J 28/01 - 29/03/2019 6,19 Malebo Shongwe 315-7554 6.13 Mshonaws@judiciary.org.za
FABRICIUS J 28101 - 29/03/2019 5.2 Vicky Stevens 315-7543 55 Vstevens@judiciary.org .za
KATHREE-SETILOANE J (Ms) 11102 - 15/02/2019 87 - Lumka Msutu 315-7585 88 |Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
DE VOS J 28/01 - 29/03/12019 224 Palace Zanika Jansen 314-9052 223 Palace  |Zjansen@judiciary.org.za
MOTHLE J 28101 - 29/03/2019 4,15 Lesibane Makwela 315-7508 413 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
KOLLAPEN J 28101 - 2210212019 3.4 Tsholofelo Masilo 315-7494 36 Tmasilo@ijudiciary.org.za
JWLOUWJ 28/01 - 29/03/2019 417 Esther Rikhotso 315-7506 413 Erikhotso@judiciary.org.zs
MAUMELA J 28/01 - 29/03/2019 3.13 Nkosana Khitsane 315-7481 3.9 Nkhitsane @judiciary.org.za
TEFFO J (Ms}) 28101 - 29/03/2019 311 Ashiey Ndzukula 315-7485 39 Andzukula@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J 28/01 - 29/03/2019 2.16 Selaelo Sathekga 315-7453 2.12 Ssathekga@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) 28101 - 29/03/2019 8.17 Thomas Shirilele 315-7553 B.13 Tshirilele@judiciary.org.za
FOURIE J 28/01 - 29/03/2019 5.12 Sonja Gillissen 315-7527 5.8 Sqilissen@judiciary.org .za
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HUGHES J (Ms) 28/01 - 29/03/2019 A7 Kgometso Ramokoka 315-7451 212 Kramokoka@judiciary.org.za
KHUMALO J (Ms) 28/01 - 20/03/2019 33 Boitumelo January 315-7492 36 Bianuary@judiciary.org.za
MASHILE J 25/02 - 29/03/2018 MPUMALANGA Thabang Chiloane nfa n/a Tchiicane@judiciary.org.za
MOLEFE J (Ms) 28101 - 29/03/2019 247 Palace Kallie van Wyk 314-9078 244 Palace |Kvanwyk@udiciary.org.7a
MPHAHLELE J (Ms)[AJP - MP] 28/01 - 29/03/2019 MPUMALANGA Tshediso Sehume 315-7585 8.8 Te'fhume@iudfciagxﬂ_[g_za
BAM J 28101 - 29/03f2019 53 Belinda Harris 315-7542 55 Bharris@_'—mdk:iam.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 28/01 - 29/03/2019 1 Palace Eileen Raffanti 314-9001 2Palace  |Eraffant@judiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms) 28101 - 29/03/2019 125 Palace Adelle van Niekerk 314-9019 125 Palace 'AHarris@iudicia[x.o[g.za
KEIGHTLEY J (Ms) 04/03 - 08/03/2019 2.2 Nadia Olyn 315-7487 27 Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
MALI J (Ms) 28/01 - 29/03/2019 4.5 Ellick van der Merwe 315-7517 43 EVanDerMerwe@judiciary.org.za
FISHER J (Ms) 28101 - 01/02/2019 2.14 Maria Monareng 315-7455 2.12 Mmonareng@ijudiciary.org.za
ADAMS J 25/02 - 15/03/2019 817 Lumka Msuty 315-7585 88 |Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
UNTERHALTER D 11102 - 22022019 4.1 Fredah Mafokwane 315-7521 438 Fmafokwane@judiciary.org.za
DAVIS J 28101 - 29/03/2019 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 3149023 | 161Palace [Tmabona@iudiciayorgza |
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 28101 - 29/03/2019 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 314-8004 23 Palace _ |Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J 28/01 - 29/03/2019 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 314-9070 115 Palace _|Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
COLLIS J (Ms) 28/01 - 29/03/2019 5.10 Ronewa Vhumbane 315-7531 5.8 Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
MAKHUBELE J (Ms) 28/01 - 29/03/2019 6.15 Zangle Msimanga 315-7552 6.13 |stimanga@iudiciau.o:g.za
DIPPENAAR J (Ms) 28/01 - 08/02/2019 8.17 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 8.3 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
{NEUKIRCHER J {Ms) 28101 - 29/03/2019 6.3 Sibusiso Dlamini 315-7557 6.8 SiDlamini@judiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) 28/01 - 29/03/2019 25 Shirley Onfong 315-7466 27 SOntong@judiciary.org.za
MOSOPA J 28101 - 29/03/2019 419 Zaza Vungayi 315-7504 413 iNVungazi@iudiciam.o:g.za
RABKIN-NAICKER J {Ms) 18/03 - 22/03/2019 B.17 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 8.8 Lmsutu@iudiciary.org.za
BHOOLA AJ (Ms) 18102 - 221022019 8.17 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 8.8 Ln_'lsutu@iudicielu.om.za
MILLAR AJ 28/01 - 20/03/2019 5.1 Hester Botes 3157544 55 _|Hbotes@judiciary.org.za ~ " -
ANDREWS AJ (Ms) 28/01 - 29/03/2019 8.1 Thoki Magoro 315-7557 6.8 Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
SKIBI AJ 28/01 - 08/02/2019 2.2 Nadia Olyn 315-7467 27 Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
VORSTER AJ 25/02 - 01/03/2019 34 Tsholofelo Masilo 315-7494 38 Tmasilo@iudﬂam.org.za
HOLLAND-MUTER AJ 04/03 - 22/03/2019 34 Tsholofelo Masilo 315-7494 3.6 Tmasilo@judiciary.org.za
HIEMSTRA AJ 25/03 - 29/03/2019 34 Tsholofelo Masilo 315-7494 36 Tmasilc@_iudiciam.or_g. za
VAN DER SCHYFF AJ (Ms) 28/01 - 29/03/201% 214 Palace Sello Tshethlo 3149072 216 Palace Stshethlo@judiciary.org.za
MOGOTSI AJ 28101 - 29/03/2019 26 Palace Simone Bhana 314-9049 25 Palace  [Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
DIEDERICKS AJ 28/01 - 01/03/2019 419 Montsheng Khokhotho 3156-7504 413 Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
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SKOSANA AJ 04-08/03+18-29/03/2019 418 Montsheng Khokhotho 315-7504 4.13 Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
ENGELBRECHT AJ {Ms) 28/01 - 08/02/2019 3.2 Louise Van Staden 315-7490 38 El;Staden@iudicia_ry.org.za
MSIBI Ad {Ms) 25/02 - 08/03/2019 4.1 Fredah Mafokwane 315-7521 48 Fmafokwane@ijudiciary.org.za
KEKANA AJ {Ms) 25{02 - 29/03/2019 3.2 Louise VYan Staden 315-7490 36 LVanSTaEien@judicia[!.org.za
MARITZ AJ 18/02 - 01/03/2019 3.2 Louise Van Staden 315-7490 36 LVanStaden@judiciary.org.za
BEDHESI] AJ 28101 - 01/02/2019 4.1 Fredah Mafokwane 315-7521 48 Emafokwane@judiciary.org.za
BESTER AJ 25/02 - 01/03/2019 43 New Secretary 315-7520 48
BRETT AJ 11103 - 15/03/2019 817 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 88 Lmsutu@judiciary org.za
SELEKA AJ 18/02 - 2210212019 8.17 Lumka Msutu 315-7585 8.8 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
WANLESS AJ 11/03 - 15/03/201% 2.2 Nadia Olyn 315-7467 27 INolm@iudiciau.o[g.za
ICAMPBELL AJ 04102 - 15/02/2019 23 Mariette Lombard 315-7460 27 Miombard@judiciary,org.za
SWANEPOEL AJ 11/03 - 20/03/2019 23 Mariette Lombard 315-7460 27 |Mombard@judiciaryorq.za |
LANGA AJ 28/01 - 29/03/2019 MPUMALANGA
VUKEYA AJ (Ms) 28/01 - 29/03/2019 MPUMALANGA
ENGELBRECHT AJ (Ms) 11102 - 290312019 MPUMALANGA
MSIBI AJ (Ms) 28101 - 29/03/2019 MPUMALANGA
MATSHITSE AJ 28/01 - 29/03/2019 MPUMALANGA
NDLGKOVANE Ad (Ms) 28101 - 15/02/2019 MPUMALANGA
LIPHOTO AJ (Ms) 04103 - 29/03/2010 MPUMALANGA
BRAUKMANN AJ 28/01 - 29/03/2019 MPUMALANGA
STRYDOM AJ 28101 - 29/03/2019 MPUMALANGA
ROELOFSE AJ 18/02 - 08/03/2019 MPUMALANGA
_|MOOSA AJ [PART-HEARD] 11/03 - 15/03/2019 43 New Secretary 315-7520 48
MATHUNZI AJ [PART-HEARD] 04/02 - 080212019 4.1 Fredah Mafokwane 315-7521 48 Fmafokwané@judiciary.org.za
'INOBANDA AJ (Ms) [PART-HEARD] 25/03 - 29/03/2019 22 Nadia Olyn 315-7467 27 Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
JUDGE X




